Form PTO-1595	
Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 03/01) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002)	U.S. Patent and Trademark Of
Tab settings ⇒ ⇒ ⇒ ▼ 10229	
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trader	.ttached original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
John Baker Adrian Buckley David Hui Antti Linden	Name: _Transat Technologies, Inco
Martin Greenwood	E State Stat
Yong Zhou	Internal Address:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	No
3. Nature of conveyance:	
🖾 Assignment 🕞 Merger	ਸ ਜ
_	Street Address: 180 State Street, Suite 240
Security Agreement Grange of Nation	ne Southlake Town Square
G Other	
	City: <u>Southlake</u> State: TX Zip: 76092
Execution Date: November 22, 2002	
	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? 📮 Yes 🗳 N
Application number(s) or patent number(s):	
If this document is being filed together with a new	application, the execution date of the application is: <u>11/22/02</u>
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
Additional numb	ers attached? 🖵 Yes 🖾 No
	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
concerning document should be mailed:	
Name: Ruben C. DeLeon	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$40.00
Internal Address:_Haynes and Boone, LLP	Enclosed
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
	8. Deposit account number:
Street Address: 901 Main Street, Suite 3100	
	08-1394
City: DallasState: TX Zip: 75202	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
	USE THIS SPACE
9. Statement and signature.	ping information is true and correct and any attached copy
is a true copy of the original document.	, i
Ruben C. DeLeon	W/22/02
Name of Person Signing	Signature Date
	cover sheet, attachments, and documents:
	d with required cover sheet information to: nts & Trademarks, Box Assignments
LINUELLER 00000121 10302137 Mail d cuments to be recorded Commissioner of Pate	
LINUELLER 00000121 10302137 Mail d cuments to be recorded Commissioner of Pate	nington, D.C. 20231
LMUELLER 00000121 10302137 40.00 DP	
LMUELLER 00000121 10302137 40.00 DP	nington, D.C. 20231

2

Patent / Docket Number: 31426.24 Customer No. 27683

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, we,

(1)	John Baker	1690 Bent Creek Drive Southlake, Texas 76902
(2)	David Hui	4166 Sora Common Fremont, California 94555
(3)	Martin Greenwood	2050 Grayson Drive 8204 Grapevine, Texas 76051
(4)	Yong Zhou	1236 Montcourse Lane San Jose, CA 95131
(5)	Prasanna Satarasinghe	2208 Crolkey Crt. McKinney, TX 75070
(6)	Antti Linden	6603 Atlanta Drive Colleyville, TX 76034

have invented certain improvements in

FLEXIBLE ARCHITECTURE FOR WIRELESS COMMUNICATION NETWORKS

and filed a United States patent application herewith.

WHEREAS, **TRANSAT TECHNOLOGIES**, **INC.**, a Delaware corporation having a place of business at 180 State Street, Suite 240, Southlake Town Square, Southlake, Texas 76092, (hereinafter called TRANSAT), desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in the application and invention, and to any United States and foreign patents to be obtained therefor;

NOW, THEREFORE, for a valuable consideration, receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, we, the above named, hereby acknowledge our prior existing obligation and hereby sell, assign, and transfer to TRANSAT its successors and assigns, the entire right, title, and interest in the application and invention therein disclosed for the United States and foreign countries, to and under the said improvements, and the said application and all divisionals, renewals, continuing applications thereof, and all Letters Patent of the United States which may be granted thereon and all reissues and extensions thereof, and all rights of priority under International Conventions and applications for Letters Patent which may hereafter be filed for said improvements in any country or countries foreign to the United States, and all Letters Patent which may be granted for said improvements in any country or countries foreign to the United States and all extensions, renewals and reissues thereof; and we request the Commissioner of Patents to issue any Letters Patent granted upon the invention set forth in the application to TRANSAT its successors and assigns; and we hereby agree that TRANSAT may apply for forcign Letters Patent on the invention and we will execute all papers necessary in connection with the

D-TransatA1

Patent / Docket Number: 31426.24 Customer No. 27683

United States and foreign applications when called upon to do so by TRANSAT TECHNOLOGIES, INC.

Full Name of First Inventor: Residence Address:

John Baker 1690 Bent Creek Drive Southlake, Texas 76902

22d Mr 200 Dated:

11/22/0-Dated:

2 Inventor Signature

Witness Signature 4 Witness Name:

Full Name of Second Inventor: **Residence Address:**

Dated:

Dated: Nov 22, 2002 Dated: 11/22/02

David Hui 4166 Sora Common Fremont, California_94555

Inventor Signature

Witness Name:

Witness Signature

2241

Ge

Full Name of Third Inventor: **Residence Address:**

Dated: Nov 22, 2002 Dated:

Martin W. Greenwood 2050 Gravson Drive 8204 Grapevine, Texas 76051

Inventor Signature

Witness Signature Witness Name:

D-TransatA1

p.4

Patent / Docket Number: 31426.24 Customer No. 27683

Full Name of Fourth Inventor: Residence Address:

Dated

Dated:

Yong Zhou 1236 Montcourse Lane San Jose, CA 95131

Inventor Signature

Witness Signature Witness Name: Pour Type King M

Full Name of Fifth Inventor: Residence Address:

Dated: <u>// 22/</u> Dated:

Prasanna Satarasinghe 2208 Crolkey Crt. McKinney, Texas 75070

Inventor Signature

Witness Signature

Witness Signature

Full Name of Sixth Inventor: Residence Address:

Dated: NOU- 22. 2009

Dated:

Antti Linden 6603 Atlanta Drive Colleyville, Texas 76034

to hos

Inventor Signature

Witness Signature Witness Name:

D-TransatA1

3

Patent / Docket Number: 31426.24 Customer No. 27683

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, we,

(1)	John Baker	1690 Bent Creek Drive Southlake, Texas 76902
(2)	David Hui	4166 Sora Common Fremont, California 94555
(3)	Martin Greenwood	2050 Grayson Drive 8204 Grapevine, Texas 76051
(4)	Yong Zhou	1236 Montcourse Lane San Jose, CA 95131
(5)	Prasanna Satarasinghe	2208 Crolkey Crt. McKinney, TX 75070
(6)	Antti Linden	6603 Atlanta Drive Colleyville, TX 76034

have invented certain improvements in

FLEXIBLE ARCHITECTURE FOR WIRELESS COMMUNICATION NETWORKS

and filed a United States patent application herewith.

WHEREAS, **TRANSAT TECHNOLOGIES**, **INC.**, a Delaware corporation having a place of business at 180 State Street, Suite 240, Southlake Town Square, Southlake, Texas 76092, (hereinafter called TRANSAT), desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in the application and invention, and to any United States and foreign patents to be obtained therefor;

NOW, THEREFORE, for a valuable consideration, receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, we, the above named, hereby acknowledge our prior existing obligation and hereby sell, assign, and transfer to TRANSAT its successors and assigns, the entire right, title, and interest in the application and invention therein disclosed for the United States and foreign countries, to and under the said improvements, and the said application and all divisionals, renewals, continuing applications thereof, and all Letters Patent of the United States which may be granted thereon and all reissues and extensions thereof, and all rights of priority under International Conventions and applications for Letters Patent which may hereafter be filed for said improvements in any country or countries foreign to the United States, and all Letters Patent which may be granted for said improvements in any country or countries foreign to the United States and all extensions, renewals and reissues thereof; and we request the Commissioner of Patents to issue any Letters Patent granted upon the invention set forth in the application to TRANSAT its successors and assigns; and we hereby agree that TRANSAT may apply for foreign Letters Patent on the invention and we will execute all papers necessary in connection with the

D-TransatA1

2

Patent / Docket Number: 31426.24 Customer No. 27683

United States and foreign applications when called upon to do so by TRANSAT TECHNOLOGIES, INC.

Full Name of First Inventor: Residence Address:

John Baker 1690 Bent Creek Drive Southlake, Texas 76902

22d Mr 200 Dated:

11/22/07 Dated:

Inventor Signature

Witness Signature

4€ N Witness Name:

Full Name of Second Inventor: Residence Address:

Dated: <u>Nov 22, 2002</u>

Dated:

Fremont, California_94555

David Hui

Inventor Signature

4166 Sora Common

Witness Signature

Ué Witness Name:

Full Name of Third Inventor: Residence Address:

Dated: Nov 22, 2002

Dated:

.

Martin W. Greenwood 2050 Grayson Drive 8204 Grapevine, Texas 76051

Inventor Signature

Witness Signature Witness Name:

D-TransatA1

Patent / Docket Number: 31426.24 Customer No. 27683

Full Name of Fourth Inventor: **Residence Address:**

Dated

Dated:

Yong Zhou 1236 Montcourse Lane San Jose, CA 95131

Inventor Signature

Witness Signature Witness Name:

Full Name of Fifth Inventor: **Residence Address:**

Dated: 11/2 Dated:

Prasanna Satarasinghe 2208 Crolkey Crt. McKinney, Texas 75070

Inventor Signature

Witness Signature

Witness Name:_

Full Name of Sixth Inventor: **Residence Address:**

2002 22 Dated: NOU-

Dated:

Antti Linden 6603 Atlanta Drive Colleyville, Texas 76034

ta l

Inventor Signature

Witness Signature Witness Name:_

D-TransatA1

PATENT REEL: 013524 FRAME: 0546

RECORDED: 11/22/2002